010002316

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
D228

5 . . .

1

Office Use Only

100089133931

02/26/07--01040--015 **390.00

07 FEB 26 AM11: 21 20 ORATIONS

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION .

OF

740 VALENCIA LLC

FIRST: The name of the Limited Liability Company is 740 VALENCIA LLC.

SECOND: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of this Limited Liability Company is 2711 Segovia Street, Coral Gables, Florida 33134.

<u>THIRD</u>: The name and street address of the Registered Agent are as follows:

Neil R. Chrystal Dunwody White & Landon, P.A. 550 Biltmore Way, Suite 810 Coral Gables, Florida 33134

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for this Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my dufies, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

NEIL R. CHRYST.

FOURTH: The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by Managers and the name and address of the Managers are as follows:

Luis J. Saldarriaga 2711 Segovia Street Coral Gables, Florida 33134

> Mariluz Saldarriaga 7410 SW 159 Terrace Miami, Florida 33157

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing and the facts alleged are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed as of this 22 day of Februaru 2007. SALDARRIAGA, as Manager LUIS

m:\planning\s-t\saldarriaga\luis and phyllis\llcs\llc - articles of organization 740 valencia.doc